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45 Road Club NC10/27, Chelveston A6 Time Trial
04th May 2011

Rider

Liam Stones
Tom Kruger
Justin Garon

Phil Melling
Alan West

Kevin Hardwick
Chris Palfreeman
Simon Fitzhugh
Alistair Shed
George Fox
Robert Swannack
Martin Hamilton
Ed Palfreeman
David Malings
Mark Perkins
Alan Trille

Steve West
Oliver Chatterton
Brian Lusk
Stuart Burke
Bob Green
Melvyn Barker
Peter Greenhalgh
Kevin McDonald
Sarah Blackburn
Clare Malings
Michael Berry
Tom Wildman
Charlie Berry

Guest

Sam Barker
Nick Pitt

lan Stokes
Paul Ashdown

Time

Club

21.53 (CR) 45 Road Club

22.15
23.20
23.28
23.29
23.46
23.49
23.52
23.58
24.07
24.10
25.04
25.07
25.09
25.38
26.08
26.10
26.21
26.38
27.10
27.17
28.09
28.57
29.24
30.35
32.53
33.48
34.41
42.47

22.16
23.00
24.29
25.10

PB

PB

PB

Planet X
Chrono RT
North Bucks RC
Kettering CC



The move from the increasingly popular Salcey circuit onto the slightly faster A6
based Chelveston course should have produced some very fast times, but the strong
and cold wind made it tough going for the two outward legs.

However the race winning time made a mockery of the conditions with Liam Stones
producing another excellent time to lead the field again, with Tom a close second.

Justin Garon rode well to lead the rest with Phil and Alan in a close battle for 4™
Chris, George and Ed all producing personal bests for the distance.

Many thank to all those who supplied cakes for the tea room and to Graham
Swannack and Mike Smith for helping out at the start and finish, and to Sarah for
sorting out the HQ.

Next week’s event will be on the same course but we have not been able to book the

village hall so the Palfreemans’ have kindly agreed to allow us to sign on in their
garden at The Cottage, Caldecott, which is just along the road from the village hall.



