45 Road Club NC10/27, Chelveston A6 Time Trial 04th May 2011

	Rider	Time	Club
1	Liam Stones	21.53 (CR)	45 Road Club
2	Tom Kruger	22.15	
3	Justin Garon	23.20	
4	Phil Melling	23.28	
5	Alan West	23.29	
6	Kevin Hardwick	23.46	
7	Chris Palfreeman	23.49 PB	
8	Simon Fitzhugh	23.52	
9	Alistair Shed	23.58	
10	George Fox	24.07 PB	
11	Robert Swannack	24.10	
12	Martin Hamilton	25.04	
13	Ed Palfreeman	25.07 PB	
14	David Malings	25.09	
15	Mark Perkins	25.38	
16	Alan Trille	26.08	
17	Steve West	26.10	
18	Oliver Chatterton	26.21	
19	Brian Lusk	26.38	
20	Stuart Burke	27.10	
21	Bob Green	27.17	
22	Melvyn Barker	28.09	
23	Peter Greenhalgh	28.57	
24	Kevin McDonald	29.24	
25	Sarah Blackburn	30.35	
26	Clare Malings	32.53	
27	Michael Berry	33.48	
27	Tom Wildman	34.41	
28	Charlie Berry	42.47	
	Guest		
1	Sam Barker	22.16	Planet X
2	Nick Pitt	23.00	Chrono RT
3	Ian Stokes	24.29	North Bucks RC
4	Paul Ashdown	25.10	Kettering CC

The move from the increasingly popular Salcey circuit onto the slightly faster A6 based Chelveston course should have produced some very fast times, but the strong and cold wind made it tough going for the two outward legs.

However the race winning time made a mockery of the conditions with Liam Stones producing another excellent time to lead the field again, with Tom a close second.

Justin Garon rode well to lead the rest with Phil and Alan in a close battle for 4th

Chris, George and Ed all producing personal bests for the distance.

Many thank to all those who supplied cakes for the tea room and to Graham Swannack and Mike Smith for helping out at the start and finish, and to Sarah for sorting out the HQ.

Next week's event will be on the same course but we have not been able to book the village hall so the Palfreemans' have kindly agreed to allow us to sign on in their garden at The Cottage, Caldecott, which is just along the road from the village hall.